2 SEPTEMBER

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1986/33-continued

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

3691

Tariff
Item

Name and Address
Description of Goods of Applicant

Part

Ref.

Appn.
Ref.
No.

*Category
of
Appn.

70.19.011
70.19.011

70.19.011
70.19.011

70.19.011

70.19.011

70.19.011

70.19.011

70.19.011

70.19.011
70.19.011

70.19.011

70.20.011

70.20.011
70.20.011
70.20.011
70.20.011

70.20.011

70.20.011

70.20.011

70.20.011

70.20.031

70.20.031

70.20.031

70.20.031

70.0.041

70.20.041

70.20.041

70.20.041

70.20.041)

Imitation chanton crystal chain

Crystal decorative small wares on condition
that the goods are for use in the making of
household ornaments and imitation jewellery only
CURRENT APPROVAL

Glass beads for use as grinding media
REQUESTED APPROVAL

Grinding media glass beads

CURRENT APPROVAL

Glass beads pierced, unpierced but not mounted,
set or strung when declared;

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in
making footwear

(2) by an importer for sale by him only to
manufacturers for use by them, only in making
footwear

REQUESTED APPROVAL

Glass stones, beads pierced, unpierced but.
not mounted, set or strung

CURRENT APPROVAL

Glass diamantes mounted on ribbon, being
ornaments (trimming) for footwear, when
declared for use only in making footwear
REQUESTED APPROVAL

Glass diamantes mounted on ribbon strings
Glass diamantes on strings on condition

that they will be used by a manufacturer
solely in the manufacture of costume and
imitation jewellery

Glass stones unmounted

CURRENT APPROVAL

Loose and free running imitation pearls on
condition that the goods are for use solely
in the making and trimming of bridal headwear
REQUESTED APPROVAL

Loose and free running imitation pearls
CURRENT APPROVAL

Fibreglass yarn for use in the manufacture of
insulation, building and packaging papers
CURRENT APPROVAL

Fibreglass yarn

Fibreglass yarn for use solely in the making
of braids for electrical cables

Fibreglass yarn, when declared for use in
making crenette scrim/mesh

Glass yarn, on condition it is used only in
the manufacture of woven tapes

CURRENT APPROVAL

Refrasil yarn, peculiar for use as industrial
high temperature insulation

REQUESTED APPROVAL

Refrasil yarn

CURRENT APPROVAL

Vidacord, TG, TGUF and TGVH, for use in tying
and binding electrical and electronic products
in high temperature environments

REQUESTED APPROVAL

Vidacord TG, TGUF and TGVH

CURRENT APPROVAL

Asahi continuous filament mat for use as a
reinforcement in closed moulding systems
REQUESTED APPROVAL

Asahi continuous filament mat

CURRENT APPROVAL

Pyrotek '’fibreseal’’ G-1 bonded fibre fabric
in rolls 1/2'’ thickness, 24’'’ width x 100’
long, for use solely in the manufacture

of gaskets

REQUESTED APPROVAL

Pyrotek ’'’fibreseal’’ G-1 bonded fibre fabric
in rolls 12.7mm thickness, .61 metres width x
30.48 metres long
CURRENT APPROVAL

Scandura glass packing, for use in industrial
high temperature insulation

REQUESTED APPROVAL

High temperature insulation glass packing
CURRENT APPROVAL

Vidacord BG, for use in tying and binding
electrical and electronic products in high
temperature environments

REQUESTED APPROVAL

Vidacord BG

CURRENT APPROVAL

99
99

99

99

99

99

99

99
99

99

99

99

99

99

' 99

99

99

29

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

501606B
HO 931290A

929486E
HO 929486E

912849C

HO 912848C

560778H

HO 560778H
HO 500457J

HO 560776H

931422K
HO 931422K
502425A
HO 502425A
HO 440147G

HO 460327D

HO 462386L
916903C
HO 916903C

925798F
HO 925798F
502774J

HO 502774J

440201E

HO 440201E

208914K

HO 208914K

925799D

HO 925799D

VA
WA

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA
WA

WA

VA

VA

VA

VA

WA

WA

WA

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA



