Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1986/33-continued

Tariff	Description of Goods	Name and Address	Part II	Appn. Ref.	*Category of
Item	Description of Goods	of Applicant	Ref.	No.	Appn.
70.19.011 70.19.011	Imitation chanton crystal chain Crystal decorative small wares on condition		99 99	501606B HO 931290A	VA WA
	that the goods are for use in the making of		88	0012001	
70.19.011	household ornaments and imitation jewellery only CURRENT APPROVAL				
	Glass beads for use as grinding media		99	929486E	VA
70.19.011	REQUESTED APPROVAL Grinding media glass beads		99	НО 929486Е	. VA
70.19.011 70.19.011	CURRENT APPROVAL				
	Glass beads pierced, unpierced but not mounted, set or strung when declared;		99	912849C	VA ·
	(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in				
	making footwear (2) by an importer for sale by him only to				
	manufacturers for use by them, only in making				
	footwear REQUESTED APPROVAL				
	Glass stones, beads pierced, unpierced but		99	HO 912849C	VA
70.19.011	not mounted, set or strung CURRENT APPROVAL				
701101011	Glass diamantes mounted on ribbon, being		99	560778H	VA
	ornaments (trimming) for footwear, when declared for use only in making footwear				
70.19.011	REQUESTED APPROVAL				· .
70.19.011	Glass diamantes mounted on ribbon strings Glass diamantes on strings on condition		99 99	HO 560778H HO 500457J	VA WA
70.13.011	that they will be used by a manufacturer		•	5001070	
	solely in the manufacture of costume and imitation jewellery				•
70.19.011	Glass stones unmounted		99	но 560776н	WA
70.19.011	CURRENT APPROVAL Loose and free running imitation pearls on		99	931422K	VA
	condition that the goods are for use solely		55		
70.19.011	in the making and trimming of bridal headwear REQUESTED APPROVAL				
	Loose and free running imitation pearls		99	HO 931422K	VA
70.20.011	CURRENT APPROVAL Fibreglass yarn for use in the manufacture of		99	502425A	VA
	insulation, building and packaging papers			- Caravit	
70.20.011	CURRENT APPROVAL Fibreglass yarn		99	HO 502425A	VA
70.20.011	Fibreglass yarn for use solely in the making		99	HO 440147G	WA
70.20.011	of braids for electrical cables Fibreglass yarn, when declared for use in		99	HO 460327D	WA
	making crenette scrim/mesh				
70.20.011	Glass yarn, on condition it is used only in the manufacture of woven tapes		99	HO 462386L	WA
70.20.011	CURRENT APPROVAL				
	Refrasil yarn, peculiar for use as industrial high temperature insulation		99	916903C	VA
70.20.011	REQUESTED APPROVAL				
70.20.011	Refrasil yarn CURRENT APPROVAL		99	HO 916903C	VA
70.20.011	Vidacord, TG, TGUF and TGVH, for use in tying		99	925798F	VA
	and binding electrical and electronic products in high temperature environments				
70.20.011	REQUESTED APPROVAL		į.		
70.20.031	Vidacord TG, TGUF and TGVH CURRENT APPROVAL		99	HO 925798F	VA
	Asahi continuous filament mat for use as a		99	502774J	VA
70.20.031	reinforcement in closed moulding systems REQUESTED APPROVAL		İ		
	Asahi continuous filament mat		99	НО 502774Ј	VA
70.20.031	CURRENT APPROVAL Pyrotek ''fibreseal'' G-1 bonded fibre fabric		99	440201E	VA
	in rolls 1/2'' thickness, 24'' width x 100'				
	long, for use solely in the manufacture of gaskets				
70.20.031	REQUESTED APPROVAL				***
	Pyrotek ''fibreseal'' G-1 bonded fibre fabric in rolls 12.7mm thickness, .61 metres width x		99	HO 440201E	VA
70.0.041	30.48 metres long				
70.0.041	CURRENT APPROVAL Scandura glass packing, for use in industrial		99	208914K	VA
70 20 041	high temperature insulation				
70.20.041	REQUESTED APPROVAL High temperature insulation glass packing		99	HO 208914K	VA
70 20 041	CURRENT APPROVAL				
70.20.041	Vidacord BG, for use in tying and binding electrical and electronic products in high		99	925799D	VA
70 20 041	temperature environments				
70.20.041	REQUESTED APPROVAL Vidacord BG		99	HO 925799D	VA
70.20.041)	CURRENT APPROVAL				